

OCD-1

ORDER SHEET

IA NO: GA-COM/3/2024
With
CS/159/2019
In
AD-COM/7/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

EASTERN RAILWAYS
VERSUS
M/S. VEEKAY GENERAL INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
Date : 8^h January, 2025.

Appearance:
Ms. Debjani Ghosal, Adv.
...for the appellant

1. The petitioner shall serve a copy of this application upon the respondent by speed-post with acknowledgement due within one week from date with the intimation that this matter shall be listed on 22nd January, 2025.
2. In the event, the respondent is not represented on the adjourned date, the application will be disposed of on that date itself and it shall be presumed that the respondent shall have no objection for modification of the order.

3. An affidavit of service shall be filed on the adjourned date.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

bp./R.Bhar