

OCD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

AD-COM/7/2024
WITH
CS/159/2019

EASTERN RAILWAYS
VERSUS
M/S. VEEKAY GENERAL INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 19th February, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Bipul Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Ghoshal, Adv.

...for UOI

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.

...for the respondent

1. The time to file paper-book is peremptorily extended by one week from date.
2. The other directions shall remain unchanged.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

R.Bhar/kc