

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

AD-COM/7/2024
WITH
CS/159/2019

EASTERN RAILWAYS
VERSUS
M/S VEEKAY GENERAL INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 3rd March, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Souri Ghosal, Adv.

Mr. Subhojit Mukherjee, Adv.

...for the respondent

1. The appellant is not represented.
2. The report of the Registrar, Original Side dated 1st March, 2025 is considered.
3. Ms. Debjani Ghoshal, learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff is directed to replace the illegible documents within two weeks from date.
4. Mr. Subhojit Mukherjee, advocate appears and submits that he has been recently engaged by the respondent. We record his appearance on an undertaking that the learned counsel shall file Vakalatnama in the department concerned by 5th March, 2025 and shall intimate his engagement in the matter to Ms. Debjani

Ghoshal, learned advocate for the appellant for all future communication.

5. Copies of the paper-books shall also be served upon him after removal of the defects.
6. The matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)