

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

AD-COM/7/2024  
WITH  
CS/159/2019

EASTERN RAILWAYS  
VS  
M/S VEEKAY GENERAL INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE  
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date :16<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

**Appearance :**

*Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.*  
*...for the respondent.*

The Court: This appeal is directed against a judgment and decree of a learned Judge of this Court. The appellant is not represented today.

List this matter on April 21, 2025.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)