

OCD-12

AD-COM/7/2024
WITH
CS/159/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Appellate Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

EASTERN RAILWAYS
-VS-
M/S. VEEKAY GENERAL INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date : 23rd May, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.
...for the respondent

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court : In the first call nobody appeared for the appellant. In the second call also nobody appears.

AD-COM/7/2024 is dismissed.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)