

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE**

**IA NO. GA-COM/4/2025
WITH CS/159/2019
In AD-COM/7/2024
EASTERN RAILWAYS
Vs
M/S VEEKAY GENERAL INDUSTRIES**

AND

**IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025
WITH CS/159/2019
In AD-COM/7/2024
EASTERN RAILWAYS
Vs
M/S VEEKAY GENERAL INDUSTRIES**

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI

Date : April 10, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Souri Ghosal, Adv.

...for the respondent.

The Court: None appears in support of the application. Respondent is represented.

The matter was adjourned yesterday due to the non-appearance of the appellant.

In such circumstances, GA-COM/4/2025 and GA-COM/5/2025 are dismissed for default.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)